BY: Delegate Ports

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 856 (Third Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 12, in line 4, strike "0.83" and substitute "0.85".

On page 13, after line 8, insert:

# "(II) MULTIPLY THE STATEWIDE FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT ENROLLMENT BY \$1,750, WHICH IS EQUAL TO THE PRODUCT OF 0.50 AND THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN \$4,124 AND \$624;";

in line 12, strike "(II)" and substitute "(III)"; in line 14, strike "<u>\$624</u>" and substitute "<u>\$4,124</u>"; and in the same line, strike "0.50" and substitute "<u>:</u>

- <u>1.</u> <u>0.51 IN FISCAL YEAR 2004;</u>
- <u>2.</u> <u>0.52 IN FISCAL YEAR 2005;</u>
- <u>3.</u> <u>0.53 IN FISCAL YEAR 2006;</u>
- <u>4.</u> <u>0.54 IN FISCAL YEAR 2007; AND</u>

## 5. 0.55 IN FISCAL YEAR 2008 AND EACH FISCAL YEAR

#### THEREAFTER";

in line 21, strike "(III)" and substitute "(IV)"; in the same line, strike "TWO" and substitute "THREE"; in line 22, strike "AND (II)" and substitute "THROUGH (III)"; in line 24, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(V)"; and in the same line, strike "(III)" and substitute "(IV)".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 15, in line 14, strike the colon and substitute "<u>15%</u>."; and strike in their entirety lines 15 through 20, inclusive.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 19 and 20, strike beginning with "FOR" in line 32 on page 19 down through "(2)" in line 4 on page 20.

On page 20, in line 8, strike "(3)" and substitute "(2)".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 37, strike beginning with "(I)" in line 35 down through "PARAGRAPH," in line 36.

On page 38, in line 2, after "<u>THE</u>" insert "<u>SECOND</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 3 through 8, inclusive.

On page 40, strike beginning with "<u>(I)</u>" in line 7 down through "<u>PARAGRAPH</u>," in line 8; in line 10, after "<u>THE</u>" insert "<u>SECOND</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 11 through 16, inclusive.

On page 43, strike beginning with "(<u>I</u>)" in line 3 down through "<u>PARAGRAPH</u>," in line 4; in line 6, after "<u>THE</u>" insert "<u>SECOND</u>"; in lines 8, 9, and 10, strike "<u>1</u>.", "<u>2</u>.", and "<u>3</u>.", respectively, and substitute "(<u>I</u>)", "(<u>II</u>)", and "(<u>III</u>)", respectively; and strike in their entirety lines 11 through 16, inclusive.

## AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 39, strike in their entirety lines 16 through 33, inclusive.

On page 41, strike in their entirety lines 3 through 12, inclusive, and substitute:

# "(11) "TIER I LEP FUNDING" MEANS THE PRODUCT OF \$1,350 AND THE STATEWIDE LEP ENROLLMENT COUNT.";

in line 18, strike "(1)"; in the same line, strike "FOR FISCAL YEARS 2004 THROUGH 2007" and substitute "EACH YEAR"; strike in their entirety lines 21 and 22; in line 23, strike beginning with "(1)" through "2007,"; and strike beginning with the comma in line 26 down through "BOARDS" in line 32.

# SB0856/993527/1 Ports Amendments to SB 856 Page 3 of 3

On page 42, strike in their entirety lines 13 through 28, inclusive.

On pages 44 and 45, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 23 on page 44 through line 2 on page 45, inclusive.